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APARTMENTS A 543233
AGREEMENT - EASEMENT - RESTRICTIONS
Py
This instrument made this £5<A4 day of > 19 7%

by and between the undersigned Owners and THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corpora-
tion organized and existing concurrently under the laws of the states of

Michigan and New York, of 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, 48226, hereinafter
called "EDISON", and MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, a Michigan corporation,

of 1365 Cass Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, 48226, hereinafter called "BELL."

WITNEGSSETH:

WHEREAS, Owners are erecting apartments known as Colchester
Development Phase I , on land in the Township of Vlinton R
County of  Macomb » State of Michigan, as described in Appendix A",
attached hereto and made a part hereof, and EDISON and BELL will install their

electric and communication facilities underground except necessary above ground
equipnent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
for the installation of underground utility service made by the parties hereto,
it is hereby agreed:

{1) The installation, ownership and maintenance of electric services
and the charges to be made therefor shall be subject to and in accordance with
the Orders and Rules and Regulations adopted from time to time by the Michigan
Public Service Commission.

(2) Owners must certify to EDISON and BELL that the easements are
graded to within four (4") inches of final grade before the underground facilities
are installed.

(3) Owners further agree that if subsequent to the installation
of the utility facilities of EDISON and BELL, it is necessary to repair, move,
modify, rearrange or relocate any of their facilities to conform to a new plot
plan or change of grade or for any cause or changes attributable to public
authority having jurisdiction or to Owners action or request, Owners will pay the
cost and expense of repairing, moving, rearrangement or relocating said
facilities to EDISON or BELL upon receipt of a statement therefor. Further, if
the lines or facilities of EDISON and BELL are damaged by acts of ngeligence on
the part of the Owners or by contractors engaged by Owners, repairs shall be made
by the utilities named herein at the cost and expense of the Owners and shall be —
paid to EDISON or BELL upon receiving a statement therefor. Owners are defined
as those persons owning the land at the time damage occurred.

(4) Owners hereby grant to EDISON and BELL easement for electric
and communication underground services in land herein described. When utility
lines are installed, this instrument shall be re-recorded with an "as installed"
drawing showing the location of utility facilities in relation to building lines
and indicating the easements by their centerlines. Easements herein granted shall
be six (6') feet in width unless otherwise indicated on said drawing B

(5) Easements herein granted are subject to thg'ﬁolldﬁipg“
restrictions: Y

2

s
L

a. Said easements shall be subject to Order of and the = , =
Rules and Regulations adopted from time to t:i’.me by the e
Michigan Public Service Commission. ‘ot . YT

b. Owners will place survey stakes indicating building plot’
lines and property lines before trenching.

DE FORM LE 11 4-71 C8 =

This easement is re-recorded for the purpose RECORDED IN MACOMB COUNTY

of showing the planned "as installed" centerlines RECQORDS AT: QQSQ— M.
of easements granted as shown on the drawing

attached hereto. APR=DH 1971 .
e i, RECORDED IN MACOMS COUNTY & P /‘%
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No shrubs or foliage shall be permitted on Owners land
within five (5') feet of front door of transformers or

switching cabinet enclosures.

Sanitary sewers shall be installed prior to installation
of electric and cemmmunication lines. Sewer, water and
gas lines may cross easements granted for electric and
communication lines, but shall not be installed parallel

within said easements.

Owners shall make no excavations nor erect any structures
within the easements identified on the "as installed"
drawing. No excavations for fences shall be allowed
within the limits of the utility easements provided for
electric and communication lines unless prior written
approval is secured from the utilities.

Owners to provide for clearing the easements of trees,
large stumps, and obstructions sufficiently to allow

trenching equipment to operate.

EDISON and BELL shall have the right of access at all
times upon premises for the purposes of constructing,
repairing, and maintaining their electric and communication

lines and facilities.

Any of the undersigned who are vendors on land contracts
wherein a portion of the lands described herein are being
sold shall not be liable to BELL or EDISON unless and

until the interest of the vendees, under any such contracts,
have been forfeited and damage to utility lines and
equipment occurs after such forfeiture.

The provisions of this instrument shall run with the land and
shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs,
administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the

parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and &eals

on the day and year first above written, v EDg o
Y oo, O -

THE DETROIT EDISON COMP&NZf iy

In the Presence of:

YRR,

el L.. Brandau

\~—!L4z%E%%&f£g2;£§;§1;22;=;_____

raryve

ki ihudda s  EBlTabd

MARSHA PAVELKA CARL T. HALL Staff Supervisor

REN GUENTHER

DE FORM LE 11 1-71 CS

{Authorized Signature)
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COUNTY OF WAYNE )
On this 17th day of

STATE OF MICHIGAN

March » 1971, before me the subscriber,

w. C. Arnold and

a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared
» to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn

Lillian J.H. Carroll
and an Assistant Secretary

did say they are theDirector, R/E & R/W Dept.

of THE DETRCIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing concurrently
under the laws of Michigan and New York, and that the seal affixed to said instru-

ment is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed

in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and

W. C. Arnold and Lillian J.H. Carroll acknowledg‘gc& ga;.d
N L] 75,
e 2D

instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Tune 24, 1972

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) ss,

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this Z a?day of mm , 19 7/, before me the subscriber,

CARL T, HALL

a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared
to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Staff

Supervisor of Right of Way authorized by and for MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY,

a Michigan corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said cor-
CARL T. HALL

poration, by authority of its Board of Directors, and

acknowledged said instrument to be the free\a\ct and deed of sgid corporation.

lic, Oakland County, Michigan

Notary

v ovion Bepres: MELFORD HARTMAN
Notary Public, Wayne County,
Acting in Oakland County 971
My Commission expues Ogt. 3, 1

Mieh,

2> ON XVi 40 IE9IY ququoomy
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In the Presence of: Colchester Nonprofit Housing Corporation
a Michigagecorporation
[ ]

Té!ef’ fémﬁjm BY:
GgAd¥yn J. Robinson Laurence Elliott t
istant Treagyfer - . .; _
é{&‘g 7/ Cais™ iy éﬂ & '

Stella Tew James W. BEll
Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) __ - S
COUNTY OF Horm.e) RO
On this 15th day of March , 1971, before me the subscriber, a
Notary Public, in and for said County appeared Laurence J. Elljott and
James W. Bell to me personally kmown, who being by me duly sworn did say

they are the Asst, Treasureand Asst. Secretarpf COLCHESTER NONFROFIT HOUSING
CORFORATION, a Michigan Corporation, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is

the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf
of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors and Goldwyn J., Robipgson

and Stella Tew acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of

said corporation. g PM MM
6W ayne County, Michigan

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_April 4, 1971

ATPENDIX *"A"

Aparcel of land in and being a part of Ascot Park Subdivision, being parts of P.C.'s
No. 141 and 626, T.2N, R.13E., Clinton Township, Macomb County, Michigan as recorded
in Liber 5, Page 32, Macomb County Records and being more particularly described as
follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the East line of P.C. 626 (being the centerline of
Walnut Street, 66' wide) and thence extending S. 0°04'13" W. 50.0 feet to South Line
of Joy Blvd.; thence N. 86°56'S57" W. 33.0 feet to the point of beginning; thence S.
03°0L112% W. 396.0 feet along West line of Walnut Street, thence N. 86°56 57" E.
883.36 feet; thence . 03°03'03" W. 728.35 feet; thence N, 87°16'28" W. 244,17 ft.
along southerly line of Ascot Fark Subdivision to a monument; thence N. 02°46 137"

E. 1125.75 feet along easterly line of Colchester Avenue to an Iron; thence S.

86°56 157" E. 1133.05 feet to the point of beginning and containing 14,09706 acres
more or less.

=
',;.*;i
PREPARED BY: Peter A. Marquardt RETURN TO: -James-8—Wetzel— =
2000 Second Avenue —2600--Sscond--Avenue .= Bu. 226 =
Detroit, Michigan 48226 Detzolt, Michigan..48226 =
.g
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coriesto: _Re_Miles ~ Mi, Clonans

REPORT

DATE RETURNED TIME SIGNED




AREA CODE 313

TELEPHONE 962-2100

Tue DeTrROIT ED1SON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT , MICHIGAN 48226

February 3, 1972

Metropolitan Detroit Citizens
Development Authority

Colchester Nomprofit Housing Corp.
1132 Washington Boulevard
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Gent lemen:

We sre enclosing herewith s copy of the "as installed"
Drawing No. Mi2=4-2731 for the underground ¢lectric and communi-
cation services for the above named project.

Very truly yours,

James. J, Daskaloff
Staff Attorney

JJID: jpm
Enclosure

"ON AVH 40 1EB5TYH GHAHODHH
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. . AREA CODE 313
TELEPHONE 9622100

Tue DeTrort Epison CoMpaNy
2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT,MICHIGAN 48226
HOEE  Hiasles CUR7 , Date: -)-27-7/
SLNT VAR VIR

Y

Res LOL[/HSTER &1L ARAERT L2 0 TAL  T10,7
LI CEOUT  LoRiTE SO, T

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to establishing a field construction date for the above named
project, it is necessary that we determine the condition of the grade
in the area of comstruction. Work cannot start until this is accomplished,

Please sign and return three copies of the certificate below. You may
retain the fourth copy for your file,
Very truly yours,
Q:::25%%f4ﬁ2£:
Service Planner
P2~
- Date

Cof=ReTalaF=I-CalaTwE

I / We, the undersigned, hereby certify to The Detroit Edison Company that
all grading on the above subject development has been completed and is
within four (4) inches of final grade,

I / We, the undersigned, further agree that a stake will be placed at the
location of each piece of above grade equipment, indicating the final grade
A copy of The Detroit Edison Company underground construction

to be achieved,
drawing No. A4 2 - -275/ for this develppment is in my/our possession
and will be used for this purpose,
y 49
[Ny rsd S?l- gn6 d 4 7
' F-22 -7/
gned
Title

IX
5:20-T1.
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TELEPHONE 962-2100

AREA COQODE 313

Tue DeTtroiT Epison CoMpANY
2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

March 4, 1971

Metropolitan Detroit Citizens
Development Authority
1132 Washington Blvd.

Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Colchester Development Phase I

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the original and three copies of the Agreement-~Easement-
Restrictions for the above described project. Please have the original and two
copies executed and returned to us. We will then have the officers of Bell and
Fdison execute the Agreement and return a fully executed copy to you. The fourth
copy should be retained by you until you receive the fully executed copy from us

In order to comply with the recording statutes of the State of Michigan,
please have two separate witnesses. The notary can be one of the witneases

. Also,
print or type the names of all parties signing the documents, including witnesses
and notary.

Your attention is called to Paragraph No._ 2 of this Agreement, whereby

you would be responsible for any damages which might occur to the Company's under-
ground lines after installation. Tt is, therefore, extremely important that not
only you, but any contractors working for you, exercise due care to avoid any damage

Prompt return of these instruments, fully completed, will assist in prompt
scheduling of our work to be completed in your project Please return all documents
to:

Peter ®. Marquardt

, Room 226, 2000 Second Avenue,
Detroit, Michigan 48226 (phone number 962-2100, extension 2571 ).

Very truly yours,

A

[

(4

EJ

e

<

a s
=

=

Feter A. Marquardt
Law Department

-
H

sa
Enclosures
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AREA CODE 313

. TELEPHONE 962.210bussee=

Tue DeTrOIT EpisoN CoMPANY
2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT , MIGHIGAN 48228

March 4, 1971

Metropolitan Detroit Citizens
Development Zuthority

1132 vashington Blvd.
Detroit, gagyigan L8226

Re: Colchester Development FPhase I

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is the original and three copies of the Agreement-Easement-

Restrictions for the above described project. Please have the original and two
copies executed and returned to us. We will then have the officers of Bell and

Edison execute the Agreement and return a fully executed copy to you. The fourth
copy should be retained by you until you receive the fully executed copy from us

In order to comply with the recording statutes of the State of Michigan,
please have two separate witnesses. The notary can be one of the witnesses. Also,
print or type the names of all parties signing the documents, including witnesses

and notary.

Your attention is called to Paragraph No._ 3 of this Agreement, whereby
you would be responsible for any damages which might occur to the Company's under-
ground lines after installation. Tt is, therefore, extremely important that not

only you, but any contractors working for you, exercise due care to avoid any damage.

Prompt return of these instruments, fully completed, will assist in prompt
scheduling of our work to be completed in your project. Please return all documents

to:
h , Room 226, 2000 Second Avenue,

_Pater *, Marquardt
Detroit, Michigan 48226 (phone number 962-2100, extension_ 2571 ).

Very truly yours,

/?,g;.ﬂa.

Feter A. Marquardt
Law Department

‘Ba
Enclosures

C )x:"OH AVR d0 IHHTY TA@I00TYq




‘ . , AREA CODE 313
TELEPHONE 96221

Tue DeTroit Epison CoMpany
2000 SECOND AVEXUE
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48228

January 5, 1971

Metropolitan Detroit Citizens Development Authority

2761 East Jefferson
Detroit, Michigan

Colchester Development
Clinton Township
Macomb County, Michigan

Gentlemern;

Subject to our agreement with you for the installation of underground
electric lines in the above project, The Detroit fdison Company will cwn, install
and maintain its electric lines and equipment and provide trenching in easements
six (€'} feet in width, which will be subsequently platted or orovided by
separate easemznt instrument at a cost to you of $ 13,000 based on
estimated trench feet at the rate of § 2.00 per trench foot. This
estimated ccst is bassd on the Jocation of lines and equipment as shown on the
combined utility plen as approved on 12=16-70 . Upon completion, fiela
measurements may require an adjustment in this cost figure. Notwithstanding
anything herein %o the contrary, the installation, ownership and maintenance
of electric services and the rates, Tees and charges to be made therefor
shall be subject to and in accordance with the orders and rules and regulations

adopted and approved by the Michligan Publlc Service Commission.

during December,

Normally, trenching operations will not be undertaken
However, if

January, February, or March unless soil conditicns are suitable.
you reguest us to trench under adverse conditions and will make payment tc us

for any additional costs to us over and above the trenching cost stated above,
we will proceed with the installation.

The future maintenance of cur elscvtric lines in the prcposed esse-
ments docs not include repalr of damage to our lines and equiprenc caused by
you, your contractors, agents, employes, successors and assignees. If suchn
damage shculd occur, we will reguire reimbursement for any such damage.

""" convenience, we will bill ycu cn terms of thirty (3C) days.

for ycour
Piease sign three of thc encloscd coples and return them. You may
retain the fourth copy for your file.

Very truliy yours,

Edward Miles
Service Planner

ON AVA 40 IHOTY aaquonmy
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Date: 7742 ¢Z£
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Project No. O44-U44219-NP

[awyers Title [nsurance (Orporation
A Stock Company
Home OHice - Richinond Niiginio

cask NO. L-41016
AMOUNT POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE

DATE OF POLICY
SCHEDULE A February 16, 1971
$_ 3,338,000.00 NA.AE OF INGLRED at 5:00 P.M. '

As their interest may apgea
-

r the SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND U DEVELOP~
MENT, of Washington, D. his successors and assligns, and/or JAMES T.
BARNES % COMPAN?, a Michigan Corporation, the latter of whom is owner of
the mortgage indebtedness,

1. The estate crimterest in tive lund Jasc bedan tho obe fule ood whe bos encemie oo d by Hie aesured mest 10 g s

Fee Simple.

2. The estoie ot nteres! efenied to herein oo at Date of Folie 7 vested .
{

Colchester Nonprofit liousing Corporation, a Michigan Corporation,

3. The mortguye, herein raferred o e the msuoc d mortgege, and the assignme ars thereost, 8 any, are descnbed
as follows:

Mortgage for the sum of $3,338,000,00, executed by Colchester
Nonprofit Housing Corporation, a Michlgan Corporation, to James T.
Barnes & Company, a Michigan Corporation, dated February 11, 1971

and recorded February 16, 1971 in Liberz/£¢ Pagesse , Macomb County Record
NOTE: Regulatory Agreement dated February 11, 1971 and recorded

February 16, 1971 in Liber ¢ ;[ ¢4 , Pagep// , Macomb County Records,

Qo
. 4. The land referred to in this policy is described as follows:

(See attached Page 2)

*ON X¥# 40 IHDIY dEqE00IT8

Countersigned:;

- s, P iy e
Bosll S T it LIF I

JEY2 s

tssued at:  PETSLT, dalTntearn

LHEATEE s\ G 7T
Autharized OHRicer or Ageunt CT Tyt
* ? C.i svival Page 1—Sched. A—-Policy No.§ 303 ..(J RS

FPol-cy 87 Ltho m U} 5 A

Auorpgn lond Title Awcaolign Loon Poley —1970  Copyright 1949
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[awyers Title [nsurance (orporation

A Stock Company Case No. L-41016
Howe Oftice - Richmond Mirginia

SCHEDULE A _cont'd.

ITEM #4

Land in the Townshlp of Clinton, County of Macomb, State of Michilgan,
described as:

A parcel of land in and being a part of Ascot Park Subdivision, being
parts of Private Claims No. 141 and 626, Town 2 North, Range 13 East,
Clinton Township, Macomb County, Michigan, as recorded in Liber 5,
Page 32, Macomb County Records, and being more particularly described
as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the East line of Private Claim 0626
(being the centerline of Walnut Street, 66 feet wide) and thence
extending South 0 degrees 04 minutes 13 seconds West 50.0 feet to
South line of Joy Blvd.; thence North 86 degrees 56 minutes 57 seconds
West 33.0 feet to the point of beginning; thence South 03 degrees 04
minutes 13 seconds West 396.0 feet along West line of Walnut Street;
thence North 86 degrees 56 minutes 57 seconds East 883.36 feet; thence
South 03 degrees 03 minutes 03 seconds West 728.35 feet; thence North
87 degrees 16 minutes 28 seconds West 244,17 feet along Southerly line
of Ascot Park Subdivision to a monument; thence North 02 degrees U6
minutes 37 seconds East 1125.75 feet along Easterly line of Colchester
Avenue to an Iron; thence South 86 degrees 56 minutes 57 seconds East
1133.05 feet to the point of beginning and contalning 14,09706 acres,

"more or less; excepting that part of this described property located

within 60 feet of the centerline of Henry B. Joy Boulevard and within
60 feet of the centerline of North Walnut Street;

said land being also described as:

All of Lots 250-253 inclusive and the North 81 feet of Lots 164-167
inclusive of Ascot Park Subdlvision, Macomb County, Michlgan (Liber

5, Page 32) including adjacent streets and alleys all as vacated by
Macomb County Circuit Court Order recorded in Liber 249 of Deeds, Page
73, Macomb County Records, except the Easterly 60 feet thereof.

Also including other lands in said Ascot Park Subdivision described

as Lot 254 except the North 10 feet and except the East 27 feet; all
of Lots 255-~274 inclusive except the North 10 feet thereof; all of Lots
233-249 inclusive; the North 81 feet of Lots 168-179 inclusive; all

of Lot 180 except the Easterly 10 feet of the Southerly 44 feet; all
of Lots 181-184 inclusive, 143-146 inclusive, 114-117 inclusive, 76~79
inclusive, 50-53 inclusive; and the Westerly 40 feet of Lots 49, 80,
113, and 147; reserving and excepting the following described parcel
of lands which 18 to be given to the Macomb County Road Commission,
sald land being described as lying within the Township of Clinton,
County of Macomb, Michigan, to-wit: A strip of land 60 feet wilde

(Continued on attached Page 3)
Poge_?___ of Sched.&_Po!. MNo. 5‘35936

FCLi—> ON X¥h an 1FnTH (aaH0oms
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lawyers Title Jnsurance (Orporation

A Stack Company
Home Odtice ~ Richmeond .\'irgmi:l Case No. L-41016

SCHEDULE Acantd.

ITEM #U-cont'd.

located adjacent to and South of the center line of Henry B. Joy
Boulevard (said center line as defined in and shown on Ascot Park
Subdivision Plat as recorded in Macomb County Plats, Lilber 5,

Page 32) and extending from the East line of Colchester Avenue
Easterly to the East line of Private Claim 626. The above-describ-
ed strip of land 1ncludes the Northerly 10 feet of Lots Z54 to
274 of sald Ascot Park Subdivision as originally platted and re-
corded. Alsoc a strip of land 60 feet wide located adjacent to and
West of the East line of Private Claim 626. (Also the center line
of North Walnut Street) from the center line of Henry B. Joy
Boulevard to the South line of the above mentioned Ascot Park
Subdivision. The above-described strip of land 1includes the
Easterly 27 feet of Lots 33,96, 97, 163, 164, 253 and 254 of

sald Ascot Park Subdivision as originally platted and recorded.

Page 3 of sched A Pol No. 5-35936

Loha p it d [RIU AR I Y]
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[awyers Title [nsurance (Orporation
A Stock Company _
Case No. L-U41016

Home Oihice Richmond Nirgima

SCHEDULE B—PART |

This Policy does not inwwre aguinst los. v demage by reuson of the following:

1. Easements to Township of Clinton for sewer, as recited in instrument
dated December 28, 1970 and recorded December 29, 1970 in Liber 2157,
Page 678, Reglster No. A-42597, the centerlines thereof being described

g5 follows:

The centerline of 12 feet wide permancnt easement described as follows:
Beglinning at a point 73 feet South of and 11 feet West of the Northeast
corner of Lot 145 of "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liber 5, Page 32), thence
Northecasterly to the point of ending, said point of ending belng 50 feet
South of and 1 foot East of the Northwest corner of Lot 179 of sald

Subdivision.

The centerline of 12 feet wide permanent easement described as follows:
Beginning at a point 15 feet South of and 18 feet West of the Northeast
corner of Lot 236 of "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liber 5, Page 32), thence
Southeasterly to the point of ending, said point of ending belng 50 feet
South of and 1 foot East of the Northwest corner of Lot 179 of said

Subdivision.

The centerline of 12 feet wide permanent easement described as follows:
Beginning at a ?oint 34 feet South of and 28 feet West of the Northeast
corner of Lot 241 of "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liber 5, Page 322, thence
South to the point of cending, said point of ending beling 50 feet South
of and 28 feet West of the Northeast corner of Lot 176 of said Sub-

division.

The centerline of a 10 foot wide permanent easement described as follows:
5 feet East of and parallel to the West line of Lots 274, 233, 184, 143,
117, 76 and 53, all of "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liver 5, Page 32).

The centerline of 12 feet wide permanent easement described as follows:

Beginning at a point 15 feet North of and 5 feet East of the Southwest
corner of Lot 258 of "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liber 5, Page 32), thencegd
Southwesterly to the point of ending, said point of cnding being 50 E
feet South of and 4 feet West of the Northeast corner of Lot 171 saild E
Subdivision. o
(Continued on attached Pages 2 and 3) 5

SCHEDULE B—PART [f =

In ad:dition to the matters set forth ia Part [ of this Goheddule, e title fo the cstate or interost in the land described or referred to o
i Sanedule A s subject o the fcllewing maters, iF oy be shown, but the Compuay i ares Hhat such matters are subordinate =
1o the lien or charge ot the inwred mogage vpon seid estate o interest, l-;-.
=4

!cz:

2-16-71 nf i

e
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A e art. T Ay antunler. Peay - 1970 Copynght 194
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[awyers Title [nsurance (orporation
A Stock Company

Home Office - Richimond Nirginia Case No. L-41016
SCHEDULEB contd.

EXCEPTIONS CONT'D:

2. Terms, conditions, provisions, control's agreements and building and
use restrictions of the Urban Rencwal Plan adopted pursuant to
Neighborhood Development Program Master Agreement and Neighborhood
Development Program Funding Agreement incorporated by reference thereto
in Liber 2115, Page 332, Macomb County Records,

3. Easements for Watermaln to Township of Clinton recited in instrument
dated December 28, 1970 and recorded December 29, 1970 1in Liber 2157,
Page 681, Register No. A-42599, Macomb County Records, the centerlines
thereof belng described as follows:

12 feet wide permanent easement described as the West 12 feet of the

East 39 feet of Lot 254 of Ascot Park Subdivision (Liber 5, Page 32)

and vacated Lots 253, 164, 163, 97, 96 and 33 (Liber 249, Page 73) of
sald Subdivision.

The centerline of a 12 foot wide permanent ecasemsent described as follows:
Beginning at a point 60 feet South of and 2 feet East of the Northwest
corner of Lot 173 of "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liber 5, Page 32); thence
Northerly to a Foint 15 feet South of and 2 feet East of the Southwest
corner of Lot 244 of sald Subdivision; thence Northwesterly to the point

. of ending beinﬁ 16 feet South of and 15 feet West of the Northwest corner

of sald Lot 24

The centerline of a 12 foot wide permanent easement described as follows:
Beginning at a point 60 feet South of and 14 feet West of the Northeast
corner of Lot 180 of "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liber 5, Page 32); thence
Southerly to the point of ending belng 25 feet North of and 14 feet West
of the Southeast corner of Lot 113 of said Subdivision.

An 18 foot wide permanent easement described as the public alley adjacent
to and parallel with the South line of Lots 37 through 53, both inclusive,
of "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liber 5, Page 32) and vacated Lots 33 ,
through 36 inclusive (Liber 249, Page 73) of said Subdivision,

The centerline of a 12 foot wlde permanent easement described as follows:
Beginning on the West line of Lot 117 "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liber 5, °
Page 32) 90 feet South of the Northwest corner of sald lot; thence :
Easterly to the point of ending being 90 feet South of and 14 feet West
of the Northeast corner of Lot 113 of said Subdivision.

T

(continued on attached Page 3)
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SCHLDULE B.contd.

EXCEPTIONS CONT'D:

4, Easement to Township of Clinton for Sewer and Watermaln as

recited in instrument dated December 28, 1970 and recorded December 29,
1970 in Liber 2157, Page 680, Register No. A-42598, the centerline
belng described as follows:

The centerline of 20 foot wlde permanent easement described as follows:
Beginning at a Boint 20 feet West of and 55 feet South of Northeast
corner of Lot 180 of "Ascot Park Subdivision" (Liber 5, Page 32),
thence East to the point of ending, saild point of ending belng EO
feet South of and 27 feet West of the Southeast corner of Lot 25

sald subdivision.

5. Anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding, the
1iability of the Company extends only to $335,456.00, the aggregate

of amounts actually disbursed at the date hercof under the terms of
the mortgage set forth in Schedule A-3., Any disbursements made -
subsequent to the date hereof shall be made only with the approval in
writing by the Company and such written approval shall have the effect
of insuring such disbursements as a valid llen prior to any lnterests
or liens of record and prior to any unrecorded mechanics' liens
arising frommon-payment of bills covering the lmprovements set forth
in the work progress and ingpection report submitted in connectilon
with such disbursement, as of the date of approval of such disbursement.

It is further understood and agreed that this policy does not insure
against the possibility of mechanics'! liens relating to labor and
materials furnished subsequent to the date of this polilcy nor does
this policy guarantee completion of the lmprovements now in progress.
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